WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Cindy Carol Smith 2620 Old Ranch Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which may contain a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2020-943498

Pgs=3 03/13/2020 02:00 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

No: 99-54931-6 - Expires April 10, 2023

Escrow No. 1906833-RLT APN No.: 1221-10-000-009

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Ss:

Cindy Carol Smith, of legal age and competent, to be a witness as to the matters stated herein, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Thomas Garrison Smith the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Thomas Garrison Smith named as one of the Grantees in that certain Deed from Grant Bargain and Sale Deed to Thomas Garrison Smith and Cindy Carol Smith, husband and wife as joint tenants recorded in Book 0511 as Instrument No. 0783661, on May 24, 2011 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: March 13, 2020

Cindy Carol Smith

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Cindy Carol Smith

NOTARY PUBLIC

RISHELE L. THOMPSON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4121396	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2019025754 STATE FILE NUMBER		
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE Thomas G		SMITH	m l c	E OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year December 29, 2019		Y OF DEATH Washoe	
DECEDENT	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE Reno	number) Re	nown Regional Med	ical Center	Inpatient(Specify)	atient	Male	
	5. RACE (Specify) V/hite	No	- Non-Hispanic (1	ears) MO		Jan	uary 25, 1958	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE MANDBOOK REGARDING	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA) name country) California 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United State			SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) CINDY HOOK F BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed			
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	-7475 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CC	GE GE	NERAL CONTRACT	OR	CONSTRUCT		Forces? No	
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First M	Douglas	Gardnerville		gan Court F-NAME (First Middle La	st Suffix)	or No) Yes	
PARENTS	Thomas Garrison SMITH II Elizabeth Pratt BELLEW 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)							
	Cindy SMITH PO Box 3135 Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town State Cremation Fitzhenny's Crematory Carson City Nevada 89701							
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR CHRISTIE D		uch) 20b. FUNERAL D LICENSE NUMBE FD917		ADDRESS OF FACILITY FitzHenry's Carson V 1637 Esmerelda Place			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS							
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 8 IGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 9 2 at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 9 2 at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)							
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signature of the cause of the cau		14:30	22b. DATE SIGN		22c. HOUR OF D		
V	은병 (Type or Print)			၉ၓ	CED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)		CED DEAD AT (Hour)	
			PRN 1155 Mill St R	eno, NV: 89502			RN002639	
REGISTRAR		CARMEN M MEI GNATURE AUTHENT	TCATED (Z.	REGISTRAR 24c. DE/ 02, 2020	-	MUNICABLE DISEASE NO X	
CAUSE OF DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: (b) Acute Respiratory Failure							
CONDITIONS IF								
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	eumonia					tween onset and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: (d) Interval between onset and death (d) ON THE SIGNIFICANT CONSTRUCTOR AND							
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Year or No) No (Specify Year or No) No							
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. D OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	ATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUR	28d, DESCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED			

Information Corrected, State Affidavit# 70521, 01/16/2020 - 13 AKA: Thomas Garrison SMITH III

AKA: Thomas Garrison SMITH

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify.

Yes or No)





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN



STATE

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map LDA 98-026 for JOSEPH W. HEFLIN, JR. and PAMELA C. HEFLIN, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder in Douglas County, Nevada, on July 30, 1998, in Book 798, Page 6652, as Document No. 445746.

